# OP \$40.00 3557600

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM414636 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the state Stelligent Systems LLC is organized under from Vermont to Virginia previously recorded on Reel 005434 Frame 0271. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name.	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automation for the People, LLC		01/13/2010	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stelligent Systems LLC	
Street Address:	11710 Plaza America Drive	
City:	Reston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20190	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3557600	STELLIGENT

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** joanna.crosby@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna Crosby
Address Line 1: 800 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas W. Brooke
SIGNATURE:	/thomaswbrooke/
DATE SIGNED:	02/02/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=written\_consent\_Stelligent\_name\_change#page1.tif source=written\_consent\_Stelligent\_name\_change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0472

ACTION BY WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE MEMBERS
OF AUTOMATION FOR THE PEOPLE, LLC

The undersigned, being all of the members of Automation for the People, LLC, a Virginia

limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby adopt the following resolution by written

consent, pursuant to Section 4.4(b) of the Company's Operating Agreement, effective January 13.

2010, which shall have the same force and effect as if adopted at a duly convened meeting of the

Members of the Company, a copy of which shall be filed with the Manager of the Company.

WHEREAS, the Shareholders desire to amend the Company's Articles of Organization:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Articles of Organization of this

Company be amended as follows:

Section 1 is deleted and replaced with the following new Section 1:

1. The name of the limited liability company shall be Stelligent Systems LLC.

This Written Consent may be executed in one or more counterparts and executed

signature pages may be delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission.

[Signatures follow]

TCO 358,202,879v2.118832010100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005982 FRAME: 0473

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being holders of one hundred percent (100%) of the membership interest of Automation for the People, LLC, do hereby execute this written consent effective as of the date first set forth above.

Name

Date

Robert Daly

<u> In 13 20</u>10

Paul Divall

<u>5m 13,2010</u>

Susan Mason

Jay 13,2010.